



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 848/2024

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Pradhan & Mr.
Sachin Gupta, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

TRUE DERMA SA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajal Rai Dua & Ms.
Divyangana, Advs. for D-1
to 6 (through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
20.11.2024

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **13.01.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any