



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 848/2024 & I.A. 40841/2024, I.A. 602/2025, I.A. 1220/2025, I.A. 1304/2025, I.A. 1341/2025**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rohit Pradhan,
Ms. Prashansa Singh and Ms. Esha
Goyal, Advocates
Mob: 9811180270
Email: info@litlegal.in

versus

TRUE DERMA SA PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajal Rai Dua, Mr. Rohan
Sharma and Mr. Parth Khatana,
Advocates for D-1to 6.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff points out that various applications that have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff, are pending. He, thus, submits that the matter be listed before the learned Joint Registrar for the said purpose.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 24th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025
ak