



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 848/2024**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa Singh, Adv.
(through VC)
(M-9811180270)

versus

TRUE DERMA SA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv. for
D-1 to 6 & proposed
D-8(through VC)
Mr. A.K. Goel & Mr. Anshul
Goel, Adv. for proposed
D-9 (through VC)
(M-9711344971)
(ip@ashokalaw.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
23.02.2026

%

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter for settlement if any, otherwise for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any