



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 848/2024**

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani,
Mr. Sachin Gupta & Mr.
Rajat Jain, Advs.

versus

TRUE DERMA SA PVT LTD & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv. for
D-1 to 6 & proposed D-8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation between plaintiff & proposed defendant no. 9.

The pleadings qua defendant no. 1 to 6 are complete.

The right of defendant no. 7 to file the written statement was closed (*Refer: order dated 24.03.2025*).

List the matter for settlement, if any/arguments on the IA No. 602/2025 on **21.08.2026**.

IA No. 602/2025 (By plaintiff u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking impleadment of Sharada Medcare Traders P. Ltd., M/S. Indo Rama Engineers and Gloss Pharmaceuticals P. Ltd. as defendant nos. 8 to 10)

The pleadings are complete (*Refer: order dated 20.11.2025*).

The matter is pending in mediation qua proposed defendant no. 9.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)